

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 615/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.33809/2023-VACATING STAY and IA No.33846/2023-REVOCATION OF COURT ORDER IS LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.
IA No. 33846/2023 - REVOCATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 33809/2023 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 17-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Liyi Marli Noshij, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has come up for interim application filed on behalf of the respondents for vacation of stay order dated 27.01.2023 passed by this Court.

Application has been filed by few of the respondents

and others who are similarly situated still are not served.

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted time to seek instructions from the unreserved respondents.

List on 25th April, 2023 as prayed.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER