## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 615/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAVI RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 81641/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA NO. 33846/2023 - REVOCATION OF COURT ORDER and IA No. 33809/2023 - VACATING STAY)

Date: 11-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Liyi Marli Noshi, Adv.

Ms. Sweksha, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 13.09.2023 along with other connected matters.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR