SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 615/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (c) No. 24366/2023 is to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar.

IA No. 12481/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 81641/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 33846/2023 - REVOCATION OF COURT ORDER

IA No. 33809/2023 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24366/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.210647/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.210653/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.210651/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15467/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.90065/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 90066/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 90065/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Srikant N Terdal, Aor, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.

contd....

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nisarg Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24366/2023

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has for not filed spare copies. However, Ld. Counsel the petitioner seeks one week's time to file spare copies. Granted. If spare copies are filed within the time granted, notices be issued to all the respondents and list the matter on 31.1.2024 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar