

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 615/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAVI RAJ & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 12481/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 81641/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 33846/2023 - REVOCATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 33809/2023 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1607/2023 (XIV)
(IA No. 55305/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER
AFFIDAVIT IA No. 202936/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14792/2023 (XIV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
92004/2023)

SLP(C) No. 8026-8027/2023 (XIV)
(IA No. 59112/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15467/2023 (XIV)
(IA No.90065/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14793-14794/2023 (XIV)
(IA No. 116726/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20153/2023 (XIV)
(IA No. 165134/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24366/2023 (XIV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
210653/2023 IA No. 210651/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 35430/2023 (XIV)
(IA No. 223131/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 223132/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

**C.A. No. 5646/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.179639/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**C.A. No. 5641-5645/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.94545/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94548/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**C.A. No. 5647-5650/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.99393/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99394/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date : 29-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
 Mr. Chiranjeew Johri, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.**

**Mr. V Chitambareesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Mrs. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. C Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shenoy, Adv.**

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

**Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kanojiya, Adv.
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shikha John, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Rout, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR**

**Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.(NP)
Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Ms. Noor Rampal, Adv.**

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Yadav, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sneh Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

Mr. M.P.Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja. T, Adv.
Mr. Sharavena Raghul ASR, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumaar N, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Vinam Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Tripti Gola, Adv.
Mr. Uday Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Soni, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Benerjee, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. K Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Patil Avi Vilas, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs. Subhadra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Vats, Adv.
Mr. Harshal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bindal, Adv.
Mr. Prasannan Namboodiri, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruva Vig, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Badiwal, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Anand, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Bagavathy V., Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

1. It is submitted is that service is incomplete in respect of some of the respondents in the connected matters, the appellant is directed to take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents by all modes. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
2. Affidavit of service shall be filed within four weeks.
3. List in the week commencing from 11th November, 2024.
4. In the meantime, the appellant shall file an additional affidavit stating *inter alia* as to the current status of the vacancies on the subject post as on date.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS